



City of Alameda, California

May 30, 2023

TO: PROSPECTIVE PROPOSERS

2023 Zero Waste Technical Assistance for City of Alameda Commercial, Multifamily, and Industrial Sector Waste Generators Answers to Questions Received

Addendum No. 1 is hereby issued to answer questions submitted by prospective proposers:

1. Question: Does the City have an idea of what proportion of the 50 target accounts they would like to dedicate to commercial, multifamily, and industrial accounts? If not, are they interested in simply using the top 50 largest generators across all sectors? If so, which firms?
 - a. City Response: The 50 target accounts will focus primarily on commercial and industrial sectors with a handful of multi-family accounts.

2. Question: Should we assume that the top 50 highest generators are already subscribed to needed waste services?
 - a. City Response: Yes, almost all accounts in Alameda are compliant with SB 1383, AB 1826 and AB 341. The focus will be on right sizing, increasing diversion and eliminating contamination.

APPROVED: DocuSigned by:
Liz Acord _____ 5/30/2023
 Liz Acord DATE: 5/30/2023 10:03:42D... _____ Date
 Public Works Coordinator

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of Answers to Questions, Zero Waste Technical Assistance for City of Alameda Commercial, Multifamily, and Industrial Sector Waste Generators.

Company Name / Proposer Date: _____

By: _____

NOTE: THIS COMPLETE ADDENDUM, SIGNED AND DATED MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.